SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.4 (ID # 26798) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, December 17, 2024

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 3

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR CHUCK WASHINGTON: Re-appointment of Heather Penko to Murrieta Valley Cemetery District, Third District. [\$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors Reappoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Murrieta Valley Cemetery District

Type of Nomination: Third District

Member: Heather Penko 25265 New Clay Street Murrieta, CA 92562 951-595-9385 teampenko@gmail.com

Term of Appointment:

January 6, 2025, until January 1, 2029.

ACTION:Consent

ashington, Chair

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	December 17, 2024
XC:	BOS- District 3, District, Appointee, COBAB/CF

Kimberly A. Rector Clerk of the Board By:0

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION: The Murrieta Valley Cemetery District manages the Laurel Cemetery, established in 1886 and located at the western end of Ivy Street. Spanning 10 acres, the cemetery was named after the wild mountain laurel bushes native to the area. Heather Penko, a realtor and active member of the Murrieta/Wildomar Chamber of Commerce, Biz2Biz Murrieta, and the Murrieta Valley USD Parent Teacher Club, has served as a trustee for the Murrieta Cemetery District since 2019.